08-20-2002



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) 102196275	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3 1/2∪∪2) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Universal Flavors-U.S.A., Incorporated	Name: C-B Beverage Corporation Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Pror Bex 49
Corporation-State - Indiana 18:16:17	City: Hopkin's State: MN Zip: 55343
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	Individual(s) citizenship Association Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership (2)
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a confession
Execution Date:	representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached 🖳 Yes 🖳 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Daniel Meyers e/o	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed Check # 2189
C-B Beverage Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Pro Box 49	8. Deposit account number:
City: Hopkins State: MN Zip: 55343	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Daniel J. Meyers, Pres. Daniel Si	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

1972007 AAROS 01 00 000068 335,258

40.00 00

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002565 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT, dated April 17 , 1991, is by Universal Flavors -- U.S.A., Incorporated, an Indiana corporation, 5600 W. Raymond Street, P.O. Box 41167, Indianapolis, Indiana 46241-Q167 ("Universal") in favor of C-B Beverage Corporation, a Minnesofa corporation ("C-B Beverage").

WHEREAS, Universal has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 395,298, dated 5-19-82 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, C-B Beverage desires to acquire the Mark and the registration thereof; and

WHEREAS, Universal is willing to transfer the Mark and the registration thereof to C-B Beverage.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Universal does hereby assign unto C-B Beverage all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration of the Mark.

> Universal Flavors -- U.S.A., Incorporated

STATE OF INDIANA

) ss.

RECORDED: 08/16/2002

COUNTY OF THATESI)

On this it day of april, 1991, before me appeared _, and of Universal Flavors -- U.S.A., Incorporated and acknowledged that they signed the foregoing document on behalf of said corporation as the free act and deed of said corporation.

Indiana

My Commission:

CRYS SAAL AHTRAM NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF HIDIAMA

TRANSPORTED BALLY

MY COMPALSION SER DATE TO MET

K0120x10

TRADEMARK __ REEL: 002565 FRAME: 0153